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This is to certify that

has permission to new signage- 3- 30" x 96" g

AT 9590 CONGRESS ST.

065 A015001 CITV.OE PARTLAND
Ut T UT 1T UNTLRIYD

provided that the person or persons epting this permit shall comply Witha
of the provisions of the Statutes of JRi : ances of the City of Portland regulating

the construction, maintenance and g Sctures, and of the application on file in
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.

Health Dept.

Appeal Board
Other ~

Department Name

Director 4} B?ing & Inspection Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD\V/




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PeritNo: PERIVFIRSUED | cB}-

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-(J998 0p5 A015001

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner JAddregs: \J U !.. 6 91NAR Phopie:

959 CONGRESS ST KEY LLC 50 PQRTLAND PIER%TE Afdb'o

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contraltor Adg_rggg: Phape

Maine Banner & Decal Co. 16 Bénnic RIEYREPORTI AND | 20§4654200

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Z%le:
Signs - Permanent b’J.

Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: ICEO District: |

Commercial — levj \—\os? W Commercial/ new signage- 3- 30" X $150.00 $150.00 | 2 |

Toe Ry’ U'ro\%j 96" signs FIREDEPT: [ | \pproved |INSPECTION: .
. enied Use Group: u Type:_.ﬁ, 6’"
,IEC" 2853

Proposed Project Description:

Signature:

Signature:

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)

i
Action. [ Approved [} Approved w/Condition@

Signature:

Date:

Permit Taken By:
Idobson

Date Applied For:
07/07/2006

Zoning Approval

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

Special Zone or Reviews

[ ] Shoreland

\!P\
N LAV
[ Wetland ",

. \wy’S.

2 \r"’\r‘)\m

[ ] Flood Zone ; r},.‘ ,Q:L;} .

e
Wt
[] Subdivision
[ ] site Plan

Maj "] Minor["] MM[]

Date:

Zoning Appeal

\J
ari ang

[ Miscellaneous

[ ] Conditional Use

[ ] Interpretati
Approved
[ ] Denied

1//(‘( / 0L

Jate:

(B/Not in District or Landmark
[} Does Not Require Review
[ ] Requires Review

[ ] Approved

[} Approved w/Conditions

[ ] Denied

Historic Preservation

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
| have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, | certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE

DATE

PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-0998 | 07/07/2006 065 A015001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
959 CONGRESS ST KEY LLC 50 PORTLAND PIER STE 400
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Maine Banner & Decal Co. 16 Bonnie Ave Oakland (207) 465-4200
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Signs - Permanent
Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:
Commercial/ new signage- 3- 30" x 96" signs new signage- 3- 30" x 96" signs
i
‘ Dept: Building Status: Approvediwiitﬁ Conditions  Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 07/25/2006
" Note: Ok to Issue: [

' 1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code.

Dept: Planning Status: Approved Reviewer: Deborah Andrews
Note:
| Comments:

Approval Date:  07/19/2006

Okto Issue:

\ 7/14/06-amachado: Left message for Bob Mastison. Can't do three signs. Need more information on the size of the sign.

| 7/14/06-amachado: Bob left message. Dimension given for sign includes the semis circle above the name.

7/17/06-amachado: Vivcki Sullivan from Mercy Hospital is asking planning to approve the three signs instead of the two that is allowed

| for a multi-tenant building in the B2.




06/19/2006 15:28 FAX 2077738597 EXECUTIVE OFFICE CTR @002

Signage/Awning Permit Application

Locaton/Address of Construction: ?5? ZONQI'Z&'S‘: Sf ?b/e:—/ L VD /MZ&_ a.:{. (e

Tax Asscssot’s Cliart, Block 8 Lot Owner: gy \/‘ A ) Telephone:
Chart# (p 5 Block# A Lot# / 'y o L)/L-'T':M N> P el ) 207 £28
PoRr A ME =l /oFO
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Cootractor nnme, address & tiephonc: Toml &.F. of signage x $2.00
Y, - Hos ¢ TAL AL BANNo2 € Pacy | Dersf plus $30.00/565.00
For H.D. = "L'otal
Pt T lo Bl A Foc HLD. sgnage= To

AL AN MEE

Awning Fee= cost of work

24263 | Tom Fec: §

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: ’Fak W 150N phoac: 207 ib 5 4 200
Tcnant/allocated buijding space frontage (feet): Lengtl: Heipht

Lot Frontage (feet) Zz s Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot _ 2l dS

Current Speeifie use:
If vacant, what was prior use:
Proposed Use:

Information on proposed sign(s): »
Freestanding (e.g., pole) siga? Yes No ‘/ Dimensions proposed: '\'Z A Heigh A
Bidg. wall sign? (attached 0 bldg} Yes 3,; No ___  Dimensions proposed: X X ‘l(-.‘"_

Proposcd awning? Yes . Na _‘_/___ Ix awning backlit? Yes __ Na
Height of awning: ____  Length ofawning:
Is there any communicgtion, messaye, tadeaynrk or gymbol On it?Yes
1f yes, total s.F. of panels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol:

Information on mdsting and previously permitted sign(s): A A—
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes ___ NoO Dimensions:
Bldg. will Sign? {attached to bldg) Yes No ____  Dimcensions:
Awning? Yes ___ NO Sq. ft area of awning w/communicntion:

=) ARe oN

A site sketch and building sketch sléén"ifg exact ylerﬁere existing aad n:%lsji‘lgia?gg\iﬁocnt foust be provided.

Skctches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are alsa required.

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist.
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the Full scope of the project, the Planaing and Development Depetment may tequest
additional informution prior to the issuunee of 4 permit. For further information visit us on-line at wwiy, portlandmaine.pov, Stop by the
Building Inspectioas office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

[ hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the namied property, ar that the owner 0 frecond authorizes the proposcd wark and that | have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as lis/her suthonzed ageat. Togree 0 conform to 4l epplicable owvs of this judsdicdon, In additon, if
a permit far work descrbed in this application is issued, T eectify that the Code Officil’s suthonzed representmtive shall have the authorty tu enter all
nreay covercd Dy this permit at any reasonable howr to Cl'?ﬂl‘ the provisioas of tic eudesapplicable to this perit.

L

2/ P
Signature of applicant: 4{ Date: *7/ /
7z

Y /

\
This is not 2 pe H?l roay not commence ANY work until the permit i issued.




Ann Machado - Appeal for Signage at 959 Congress Street ) Page 1|

From: "Vicki Dillingham" <dillinghamv@mercyme.com>
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: 7/17/2006 3:11:11 PM

Subject: Appeal for Signage at 959 Congress Street

Good afternoon, Ann. As a follow up to our telephone conversation this morning, it is our understanding
that the 959 Congress Street building housing both Fore River Urology and HRH Insurance is zoned B2
and since it is a multi-tenant unit, we are only allowed to have 2 external signs on the building since it
abutts both Congress St and St John St.

We wish to appeal this decision for the following reason(s) which we feel necessitates 3 external signs:

Although the building is on the corner of Congress and St John, the actual main entrance for Fore River
Urology is off the parking lot surrounding the back side of the building. There are 2 doors on the St John
side of the building with an address of 300 St John Street (with limited access to our practice) and no
doors on the Congress St side so the building is not recognized as 959 Congress.

As a Urology practice, the majority of our patients are older so we feel it is critical to offer exterior signs
that do not lead to confusion for the patient. The 2 approved signs will provide ample visibility for patients
coming up or down Congress St; however, for patients coming from either direction on St. John St, neither
of the signs would be visible to the patient until they are actually passing by the building. In addition, once
a patient parks their car, there would be no visible sign (except for small letting on the glass entrance
door) that the main entrance is off the parking lot.

We are hoping that the City will make an exception for us regarding the signage. Please contact me with
any questions or further information you may need in order to evaluate this appeal.

Much thanks for your time and consideration.
Vicki Dillingham

Mercy Hospital

207-879-3056

** Confidential Notice **
The information contained in this message may be privileged and
is confidential information intended for the use of the addressee listed above. If you are neither the
intended recipient nor the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified
that any disclosure, copying, distributing or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this
information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender
immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Thank You

Mercy Health System of Maine

** Mercy Hospital Notice **

Important news about email communications.

Within the next few weeks, Mercy Hospital

and the VNA will implement a secure email policy.
You have received this message because this email
may contain information that will be secured in

the future. When the policy is implemented,

you will receive a ZixMail Secure Message with a
link to view your message. To access your message
follow the three easy steps below:



| Ann Machado - Appeal for Signage at 959 Congress Street -

1.Click on the link provided in the notification
email

2.Create a password

3.Click "Submit"

If you need assistance in accessing your secure message
contact our help desk at (207) 879-3475 or e-mail us at helpdesk@mercyme.com

Mercy Health System of Maine

CC. "William Connolly" <connollyb@mercyme.com>, "Bethany Wilson"
<wilsonb@mercyme.com>


mailto:helpdesk@mercyme.com
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- B pg-1 S|
STGNAGE PRE-APTT.IC ATION Signs for HEC
PLEASE ANSWER ALL OUESTIONS

ADDRESS: ?’57 Con{jﬁxs 84(‘&&,‘}' ZONE:

OWNER: /(e/v/ LLC
APPLICANT: HR Y Cov’,DoraﬂLfoﬂ

ASSESSOR NO.

PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER

SINGLE TENANT LOT? C YES  NO MULTL-TENANT LOT? YES (RO

FREESTANDINGSIGN? (ex.Pole sign) YES (NGO--- DIMENSIONS____ HEIGHT.
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES <NO> DIMENSIONS____ HEIGHT
SIGNATTACHED TO BLDG.? C¥YES® NO DIMENSIONS Q-8 "vy S -/ %
MORE THAN ONE SIGN?<_YED NO DIMENSIONSZ -4 "'y { /5"
IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES ¢NO DHEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK

AWNING: YES
IS THERE ANY MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT?

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:

,_.A/,é?.,

;o Z ot
*+x TENANT BLDG.FRONTAGE (INFEET). %54 Zé 2 *W’/ /0 ? C6
*** REQUIRED [NFORMATION

AREA FOR COMPUTATION

(;0'/\{{(&? “ i
Y3S0%hY = H AT~ ¢

MK (M G A 315 1S9

b 57y T (13awy 255030 200 ua
67{ aw ’)’5 - SH;;S a7 x¥ ’-<(6\5 j \—%«*‘\;; 03:;
\PJW qu’m,ﬂ-\gsw §}~ j"l\’\ - SNM.$/)SQ\

YOU SHALL PROVIDE:

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

N —Shone M JHAE e 17208

SIGHATURE OF APPLICAN T,



Bhgr &
EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNS %ﬁ T

FORE RI :i ROLOGY

A Depaptit o Mo Hospic

30" X 97" X &" OVERALK - SINGLE FACE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXERIOR WALL SIGN
$2,7863.00

" FORE RIVER UROLOGY l

A Department of Mercy Hospital

30” X 96” X %" WHITE VINYL COVERED PLYWOOD WITH TREATED RETURNS $305.00EA.
(X2) =$770.00

QO“K% ),ag OL S%t (;u/”D€~

Jox 41,5 = ;s‘wﬂ’ z Qo.\d}






Key, LLC
50 Portland Pier, Suite 400
Portland, ME 0410 July 6,2006

To Whom:-it Concerns:

| grant permission to Mercy Hospital dba Fore River Urology to install the three signson
the building located at 959 Congress Street I Portland, Maine as per the attached
Bhibits A and B.

Theodore West, Owner

8




06/19/2006 15:29 FAX 2077738597 EXECUTIVE OFFICE CTR o003

Signage/Awning
Permit Application Checklist

Ali of the following informartion is requited and must be submitted, Checking off each item as you prepare your
application package will ensure your package is complete and will help te expedite the permitting process.

NA
/B/ Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured ifany portion 0f the sign abuts or encroaches on
any public rght ofway, ot can fall into any public tight of way.

B/Letter of petmission from the owaer indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building
frontage.

B/A sketch plan of lot indicating location of buildings, driveways and any abutting streets or rights of way,
lengths of building frontages, street frontages and all existing setbacks. Please indicate on the plan all
existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include distance from
the ground and building fagade dimensions far any signape attached to the building.

D/Asketch or photo ofany proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimcasions, matedals, source of illumination,
construction method as well as specifics of installation/attachment.

) Cerlgﬁate of Hammability required for awning or canopy.

Nk
O A UL# b required €orlighted signs at the time of final inspection.
B/Pn;,-application questionnaire completed and attached.

D’Pﬁ tas of existing sipnage

Details for sign fastening, attachment a~ mounting in the ground.

Permit fee for signage or awning-with-signage: 830.00 plus $2.00 per square foot of sngn

t12oplos ™50 ]
Permit-fee for awning-without-signage is based on cost of weds;
$30.00 for the first $1,000.00, $9.00per additional $1,000.00 of cost.

Busc application fee for any Historic District signage is $65.00.



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No:

Date Applied For: CBL:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-0513 | 0471072006 065 A015001
Lecation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
959 CONGRESSST KEY LLC 50PORTLANDPIER STE 400
Busimess Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Hebert ConstructionLLC 9 Gould Rd. Lewiston (207) 783-2091
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: | Permit Type:

Alterations - Commercial
Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:
Commercial tenant fit-up w/ 3 bathrooms and 1lelevator on 2nd Tenant fit-up w/ 3 bathrooms and 1 elevator on 2nd floor
floor
Dept: zoning Status: Approved wih Conditions ~ Reviewer: Ann Machado Appmval Date:  04/28/2006
Note: Needs eleven spaces for parking - 15desiginated of 35 spaces. Ok to Issue: [
First floor - HRH Insurance

second floor - doctor's offices
1) Separatepermits shall be required for any new signage.

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that

work
‘Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date:  05/05/2006
Note:

OK to Issue:
1) Stamped Fire escape plans complying with NFPA ans IBC and HVAC plans must be submittedand approved prior to installation.

Dept: Fire
Note:

Status: Approved wWith Conditions ~ Reviewer: Cptn Greg Cass Approval Date:  04/28/2006

OK to Issue: [
1) Use isto remain as business occupancy only.

All building construction shall comply wih NFPA 101

Comments:

4/27/2006-amachado: Need plot plan showing parking & lease agreement or letter of permission
4/28/2006-mjn; need structurals for New stairs/ Elevator shaftetc, also fire escape.... ..Spoke wih GC and Greg Shindberg




JUL-25—2886 @z:2Z1 AmM SPURWINKSIGNS ZBT 465 4300 P.81

Maine DEPT. Of BUILDING INSPECTION

Ba,nne CINOF PORTLAND, ME
/,Q 1/ /l/ — !‘1&608.1 Co. JL 25 2006

FECEIVED

Z/ﬁ/?//./“f/ STt ARICE OERT) ) CRTHE

FoR '/C//{ W(/’%aﬂfpﬁﬂAfj, TS 1S
TH E pﬁ?&f/ﬂﬂf 4 THA T T il ComTR AT TO
JANSTREL SrEalS FOR THE FORE %vgk &(/&ow(f/
Sr6ars. (x _5’>

THE JASTRILENS NAKIE /5
He twice B twSine 4 fBuckKeT 77uek .

N/R ALY, Do/,

JASTRLLAT o0l A E TR D wiet e Lean AucHalS

V SeRek Boiwt THRocco” THE S/6ar. ScAen HEADS
wire B Covered M/Zd/hfg V"/A/VL .

f,;?c‘) /g AT 775 ans

16 Bonnie Avenue, Oakland, ME 04963, Phone 207-465-4200, Fax 207-465-4300

JUL.24 ' 06 (TUuE) 15.30 COMMUNICATION wn- 20 PAGE. 1



JUL—-25—-2086 B212Z21 AN SPFURMINKSIGNS Z8T 463 43a@9 P.B2

RURERESTNE L G RO ) iR FEY Moo Z0TRRRLTRS Fony

1

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE BATE ecrve vy

B Lttt 03/28/2008 |
proouceR  (207) 6838249 gmvcmgmés;&galuugan A% ': MATlEﬂrafé %meo'u
HDUTHEBN MAINK INEURANCE HOLDER, THI & "'&'}a Nlila';mwaND EXTEND O
432 US R¥B 1 MOMMAFFORDEDWTHE _ggg,um._
P.0. Bex 6803
BCARBOROUGH ME 04070-6303 INSURBRS AFFORDING GOVERAGE NAIC #
ey  wguner & RARTFORD CASUALTY 29424
W.R., PROMOTIONS, LLC | INDLRER B
65-2 CUMBERLAND AVE INSLRER -

LINGURER 1
| BACO ME 03072~ 17 L

THE POLICIES OF INBLIRANCE LIETED BELOW HAVE REEN {BAUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABQVE FOR THE ROLICY PERICD INDICATED. NOTWITHITANDING ANY
REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDGITION OF ANY CONTRAUT DR DTHER BOCUMEN T WITH RESFECT TO WHIGH THIB GERTIFICATE MAY BE {S8UED OR MAY RERTAIN,
THE NBURANGE AFPORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUNIDNS AND TONIITIONE OF BUCH POLICIES.
AGGREGATE UMITS BHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUCED BY PA'D GLAME.

TVEE OF WSURANCE PCAICY NUMBER LIMTE
A GENERA. LAWILITY OdERAUKLNZA CH OCCURRENG 2 1,000,000
§ Tc AN, GENE ALITY : | EREIER Vo8 securin; 3
imm m(oown /7 ! [ WED EXP Ay ara perpery 8 10,000
- | seasonasaovmguey s 1,300,000
- Y : o/ PEMERALAGOREDATE [0 2,000,000
i (OENL AGGREDATE LINT APRLIES PEN: : | PRODUETE . COMMOR AGe (# 2,800,000
_‘LEMY 1 55 [ L1 A
| Auromcews LamLITY /7 /! COMUNED SAGLE LMIT |
ANY 2T {Ea
pasey f ; }
’___ ALL OWNED NJTOD VA !/ BCIDLY INJURY ’
|| SCHEDULED AUTOS iPer parean)
|| wmeoaumns L // BODILY INARY .
L g NOH-OWNED ALTOR 1o Accioert)
- ) [/ PROPERTY DAMADE .
(Por weoiene
| CARAGY LABILITY | AUTO ONLY -EAAGOIDENT [$
MY NSTD / / !/ 7/ mguum 5
LY:
XGESQAUMBRILLA LIASKLITY /7 A | ¥AGH QOGURRENGE t
[ Jocom [ evaeas wane | AGOREATS is
4
q oaDULTIOLE ot /7 I
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mmrwmnemxccuwe [ 1. EACM ACCROENT
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CIAL L. DIBEASE - POLICY LT ¢
oTHER /7 /7 fF
!/ 1
! 7 / /7
IGECRIPTION OF CPYPATIGNEAOGATIONAA/EHICLEREXCLUNMGNS ADDRD BY ENCORORY ENTPRCIAL PROVIIONS
rgmﬁmm CANGELLATION
{ - {207) 465-4200 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE OESCIOED POLXIES WE CANCHLLED BUFORE THE

EXPRATION DATC THERBON, THE (MHNG INBURER WALL ENDEAVOR TO WAL
10  oavE WRITTEN NOTIOR TO THE GENTIMOATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFY, VT
PALLRE 119 DO BO SHALL IPOBR NG ORLIGATION DR LABILITY DY ANY KIND UPON THE

mnmuErEmurA """"
£

ACORD 28 {2001/08) JUL <2 b 2004 ’ © ACORD GDRPORATION 1988
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